Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000201
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
RING-SAFE
Issued to
MANULI HYDRAULICS ITALIA SRL A SOCIO UNICO
Milano MI, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: see page 4
Max. working press.: 100 bar to 800 bar (see page 3)
Sizes: Tube O.D: 4 to 42 mm (see page 3)
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-03-05
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
This Certificate is valid until 2025-03-04.
DNV GL local station: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-031887-1
Certificate No: TAP0000201
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Cutting ring fittings and 24° swivel connectors according to DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1 with following
designation according to ‘Manuli Ring safe catalogue’:
Coupling type Manuli Designation
Welding bulkhead A50117W / A50128W
Equal elbow A561111 / A561212 / A567373
Threaded bulkhead A501177 / A501287
Equal tee A701111 / A701212 / A707373
Straight coupling A501111 / A501212 / A507373
Bulkhead elbow A561177 / A561287
Equal cross A901111 / A901212 / A907373
Male stud elbow A561107 / A561188 / A561135 / A561207 / A561288 /
A561235 / A567307 / A567388 / A567335
A501101 / A501107 / A501114 / A501130 / A501135 /
A501166 / A501171 / A501172 / A501188
A501201 / A501207 / A501214 / A501230 / A501235 /
A501266 / A501271 / A501272 / A501288
Male stud straight
A507307 / A507335 / A507388
A781107 / A781135 / A781171 / A781172 / A781188
A781207 / A781235 / A781271 / A781272 / A781288Male stud branch tee
A787307 / A787335 / A787388
A761107 / A761135 / A761171 / A761172 / A761188
A761207 / A761235 / A761271 / A761272 / A761288Male stud barrel tee
A767307 / A767335 / A767388
Male stud branch tee A781111 / A781212 / A761111 / A761212
A520120 / A521420 / A520121 / A521421 / A523520 / A523521
Standpipe adaptor
A527120 / A527121 / A527220 / A527221
Adjustable barrel tee A581120 / A581221
Adjustable barrel tee A711120 / A711221